
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST 

AT THE NOVEMBER 3, 2009 ELECTION 


Resolution No. 60/2009-10 


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CARRBORO MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN: 

Section 1. The Abstract of Votes Cast at the November 3,2009 Election is hereby approved as 
follows: 

Carrboro Mayor 

Brian Vo··-- Write-InI !~EChilton II 
II 

ICarrboro 179 1 2II 121 3711 
Damascus I 71 731 611 21 
Hogan Farms 2 1411 16311 31 

IrLions Club 1711 212811 
INorth Carrboro 2611 31811 31II 93 11 
IOWASA I 10 1411 1311 11 
1St Jolm I 01 011 011 01 

ITownHall 191 225 11 1411 31I 
lOne Stop Morehead II 611 3111 1611 01 
lOne Stop Carrboro II 2911 37311 7611 61 

lOne Stop Hillsborough 11 011 311 111 01 

IAbsentee by Mail II 011 311 311 01 
IProvisional II 211 911 111 01 

ITotal 17311 166711 451 11 221II 

IICarrboro Alderman I 
: 

I 

Sharon 
Cook 

Jacquelyn 
Gist 

Randee 
Haven-

O'Donnell 
Tim Peck Sammy Slade ffiIn 

ICarrboro II 6411 1611 159 1 8311 16511 31 
IIDamascus I 3111 5611 5711 2011 4711 21 
IHogan Farms II 25711 1551 1561 5711 11711 31 
ILions Club II 8811 17211 13411 10711 15811 91 
INorth Carrboro II 181 11 2891 2961 13 111 26311 111 
IOWASA I 4011 12211 11011 4511 13011 11 
1St John 011 011 011 011 011 01 
ITown Hall 4211 191 11 17211 98 11 22911 41 
lOne Stop Morehead 2511 2811 3411 1311 2511 11 
lOne Stop Carrboro 17011 32711 32911 14111 32211 131 
One Stop 
Hillsborough 21 3 1 1 111 ~I 



IAbsentee by Mail II 311 311 311 111 411 01 
IProvisional II 311 811 811 311 IQJCol 
ITotal II 90611 151511 145911 69911 147111 471 

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective upon adoption. 



TOWN OF CARRBORO MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

NOVEMBER 3, 2009 


ABSTRACT OF VOTES 

FOR 


TOWN OF CARRBORO 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 


INSTRUCTIONS 


THREE COPIES are to be made. One copy is to be signed by the County Board of Elections and delivered by them, when the canvass is concluded, to the Clerk 

of Superior Court. One copy is to be retained by the County Board of Elections. One copy is to be mailed on canvass day to the Chairman of the State Board of 

Elections, Raleigh, North Carolina (GS 163-176). 


STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY OF ORANGE 

The Orange County Board of Elections for said county, having opened, canvassed, and judicially determined the original returns of the election in the precincts in 

this county, held as above stated, do hereby certify that the above is a true abstract thereof, and contains the number of legal ballots cast in each precinct for each 

office named, the name of each person voted for, their party affiliation, and the number of votes cast for each person for the office named. 


This is the 10th day of November, 2009 

This day personally appeared before me, Billie J. Cox ~ 
~ 

Chair of the Orange County Board of Elections, who being duly sworn, f)says the abstract of votes herein contained is true and correct, according 


to the returns made to said Board. \\"""""11 ~ 
,\\\ cY H b "~ 
'!to' ~ ••••••• : #T~ 4'., ~ 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and a~e4-··~OT...q ••••••:~\ ~ 

My notarial seal this the 10th day of November, 2009. 
~ 
~! ItJ- \ (J) =. 

~ 
to. . 

~ = i -.- : 
.. ')~ ~.~()Ol'('AcY S\\ ~L'C l E 

a;:.. ~r\ '*. .. '" (SeaI) ~ 'U.:t. .... ..••___~.:-
..,,, rTQ ••••••• ~ '" 

"'11 ouNr'· \\\' . 
. My Commission Expires the 20

th 
day of May, 2012 ""'""",\ 



OFFIC.IAL MUNICIPAL RESULTS 
11/10/09 10:08 AM ORANGE CODNTY 1 of 1 

CARRBORO MAYOR CARRBORO ALDERMAN 

CB CARRBORO 
DM DAMASCUS 
HF HOGAN FARMS 
LC LIONS CLUB 
NC NORTH CARRBORO 
OW OWASA 
SJ ST JOHN 
TH TOWN HALL 
ONE STOP MOREHEAD 
ONE STOP CARRBORO 
ONE STOP HILLSBROUGH 
ABSENTEE BY MAIL 
PROVISIONAL 
TOTALS 

M 
a B 

A r r 
m k i 
a a 
n H n 
d 
a D 

C 
A h 
s i V 
h 1 0 

1 t Y 
e 0 c 
Y n e 

12 179 37 
7 73 6 

24 141 163 
38 171 28 
26 318 93 
10 141 13 

0 0 0 
19 225 14 

6 31 16 
29 373 76 

0 3 1 
0 3 3 
2 9 1 

173 1667 451 

W 
R 
I 
T 
E 
-
I 
N 

2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
0 
3 
0 
6 
0 
0 
0 

2'2 

S 
it 
a. 
r 
0 

n 

C 
0 

0 

k 
G~ 
31, 

25~ 
88 

181 
40 

0 
42 

: 25 
170 

2 
, .., ~ 

,.... 3 
.. 906 

J 
a 
c 
q 
u 
e 
1 

Y 
n 

" 

H 
a 
v 
e 
n 
-
0 
I T 

M D i 
R 0 m 
a n 

G n 1'1 P 
i d e e 
~ e 1 c 
t e 1 k 

161 159 83 
56 57 20 

155 156 57 
172 134 107 
289 296 131 
1:22 110 45 

0 0 0 
191 172 98 

28 34 13 
327 329 :1,41 

3 1 1 
3 3 1 
8 8 2 

15;15 1459 699 

S 
a 
m 
m 

Y 

S 
1 
a 
d 
e 

165 
47 

117· 
158 
263 
130 

0 
229 

25 
322 

1 
4 

10 
1471 

W 
R 
I 
T 

IE 
-

I 

I 
N 

J 31 
2 
3 
9 

11 
1 
0 
4 
1 

13 
0 
0 
0 

4':1 


