A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE NOVEMBER 3, 2009 ELECTION Resolution No. 60/2009-10

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CARRBORO MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN:

Section 1. The Abstract of Votes Cast at the November 3, 2009 Election is hereby approved as follows:

Carrboro Mayor								
	Amanda Ashley	Mark Chilton	Brian Voyce	Write-In				
Carrboro	12	179	37	2				
Damascus	7	73	6	2				
Hogan Farms	24	141	163	3				
Lions Club	38	171	28	2				
North Carrboro	26	318	93	3				
OWASA	10	141	13	1				
St John	. 0	0	0	0				
Town Hall	19	225	14	3				
One Stop Morehead	6	31	16	0				
One Stop Carrboro	29	373	76	6				
One Stop Hillsborough	0	3	1	0				
Absentee by Mail	0	3	3	0				
Provisional	2	9	1	0				
Total	173	1667	451	22				

Carrboro Alderman									
	Sharon Cook	Jacquelyn Gist	Randee Haven- O'Donnell	Tim Peck	Sammy Slade	Write- In			
Carrboro	64	161	159	83	165	3			
Damascus	31	56	57	20	47	2			
Hogan Farms	257	155	156	57	117	3			
Lions Club	88	172	134	107	158	9			
North Carrboro	181	289	296	131	263	11			
OWASA	40	122	110	45	130	1			
St John	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Town Hall	42	191	172	98	229	4			
One Stop Morehead	25	28	34	13	25	1			
One Stop Carrboro	170	327	329	141	322	13			
One Stop Hillsborough	2	3	1	1	1	0			

Absentee by Mail	3	3	3	1	4	0
Provisional	3	8	8	3	10	0
Total	906	1515	1459	699	1471	47

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

ATTACHMENT B

TOWN OF CARRBORO MUNICIPAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2009
ABSTRACT OF VOTES
FOR
TOWN OF CARRBORO
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

INSTRUCTIONS

THREE COPIES are to be made. One copy is to be signed by the County Board of Elections and delivered by them, when the canvass is concluded, to the Clerk of Superior Court. One copy is to be retained by the County Board of Elections. One copy is to be mailed on canvass day to the Chairman of the State Board of Elections, Raleigh, North Carolina (GS 163-176).

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The Orange County Board of Elections for said county, having opened, canvassed, and judicially determined the original returns of the election in the precincts in this county, held as above stated, do hereby certify that the above is a true abstract thereof, and contains the number of legal ballots cast in each precinct for each office named, the name of each person voted for, their party affiliation, and the number of votes cast for each person for the office named.

This is the 10th day of November, 2009

This day personally appeared before me, Billie J. Cox Chair of the Orange County Board of Elections, who being duly sworn, says the abstract of votes herein contained is true and correct, according to the returns made to said Board.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed.

My notarial seal this the 10th day of November, 2009.

Dracy H. Keams

My Commission Expires the 20th day of May, 2012

	CARRBORO MAYOR				CARREORO ALDERMAN					
		М					н			
		a	В				a			
	A	r	r				v	!!		
	m	k	i				е		1	
	a		a		s		. n		s	
	n	н	n		h		-		a	
	đ				a.	J.	0	.	m	
	a		· D	W	r	a	· 1. •	т	m	W
		С	.	R	0	с м	D	i	У	R
	A	h		I	n	q.	R o	m		I
•	s	i	. A	T	1	u	a n		s	T
	h	1	0	E	С	e G	n n	₽	1	. E
	1	t	У	-	. 0	1 i	đ e	. е	a	-
	e	0	c	I	0	у з	e 1	С	đ	I
	y	n	ė	N	k	n t	e 1	k	e	N
CB CARRBORO	12	179	37	2	64	161	159	83	165	∞ 3
DM DAMASCUS	7	73	6	. 2	31	56	57	20	47	2
HF HOGAN FARMS	24	141	163	3	257	155	156	57	117	3
LC LIONS CLUB	38	171	28	2	88	172	134	107	158	. 9
NC NORTH CARRBORO	26	318	93	3	181	289	296	131	263	11
OW OWASA	10	141	13	1	40	122	110	45	130	1
SJ ST JOHN	0	0	. 0	0	.0	. 0	0	0	. 0	0
TH TOWN HALL	19	225	14	3	42	191	172	98	. 229	4
ONE STOP MOREHEAD	6	31	16	0	€, 2,5	28	34	13	. 25	1
ONE STOP CARRBORO	29	373	76	6	170	327	329	141	322	13
ONE STOP HILLSBROUGH	0	3	1	0	2	. 3	1	1	1	0
ABSENTEE BY MAIL	0	3	3	0	, 3	3	3	1	4,	. 0
PROVISIONAL	2	9	1	0	3	8	8	2	10	0
TOTALS	173	1667	451	22	906	1515	1459	699	1471	47